SoftPLC In Tealware Specification Sheet -SXDC125A
* Preliminary - estimated values based on prototype
SXDC125A – 16 Point, 125 VDC / 120 VAC Input 1/8/2008
Specifications
Number of input points 16 points
Insulation method Photocoupler
Rated input voltage 125 VDC 100~120 VAC, 60~60 Hz
Rated input current 7 mA
Operating voltage range 90 VDC~130 VDC 85~132 VAC
Turn ON state Higher than 80 VDC
Turn OFF state Lower than 60 VDC
Input impedance 95 K Ω
Max. Simultaneous input points 100% simultaneous ON
OFFÞON 2 ms or less (24 VDC)
Response time
ONÞOFF 2 ms or less (24 VDC)
Common terminal arrangement 8 points/common
Internal current consumption Max.100 mA (all points ON)
Operating indicator LED’s ON state is indicated
External connections 20-pt. terminal block connector, max. wire size #14
AWG
Weight 285 g